## **Ashlyn Mathy**

From: Carol Lynch <cllynch123@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, October 2, 2023 12:09 PM

**To:** Ashlyn Mathy

**Cc:** Carol Lynch; dmlynch70@gmail.com

**Subject:** Opposition to Special Use Application AL2321

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the El Paso County technology network. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Please call IT Customer Support at 520-6355 if you are unsure of the integrity of this message.

We are writing to express our <u>strong opposition</u> to the Special Use Application of Chris and Wendy Jeub, 16315 Rickenbacker Ave Monument, CO 80132

Do NOT grant the application to change current RR5 zoning. Replacing tents with RVs or campers will essentially change this property into a trailer park.

This is unacceptable and will drastically change the nature of our neighborhood

Dan and Carol Lynch 2980 Spaatz Rd Monument, CO 80132 (719) 439-8725